
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4962
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
NEW DEVICES TO PREVENT ACCIDENTS
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have decided to procure new devices from a Swedish Company in order to prevent train accidents;

(b) if so, the details thereof with financial implications involved therein;

(c) the time frame set for its implementation;

(d) whether the Railways have undertaken trials for such devices; and

(e) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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